

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0139 Version: 3 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/23/2021 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: 5/3/2021 **Final action:** 5/3/2021

Title: Subject: PMAM False Alarm Management Contract

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To: 1) Award A Contract To PMAM Corporation For The Administration Of The False Alarm Reduction Program For Two (2) Years, Plus Three (3) Discretionary One-Year Extensions, For One Hundred Ninety Six Thousand And Twenty Dollars (\$196,020) Per Year For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand One Hundred Dollars (\$980,100); And 2) Appropriate Said Funds From The False Alarm Fund (2411) Balance For The Administration Of The False Alarm Reduction Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Resolution, 3. 88606 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/3/2021	3	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted as Amended	Pass
4/15/2021	3	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
4/13/2021	1	*Public Safety Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
2/25/2021	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: PMAM False Alarm Management Contract

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To: 1) Award A Contract To PMAM Corporation For The Administration Of The False Alarm Reduction Program For Two (2) Years, Plus Three (3) Discretionary One-Year Extensions, For One Hundred Ninety Six Thousand And Twenty Dollars (\$196,020) Per Year For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand One Hundred Dollars (\$980,100); And 2) Appropriate Said Funds From The False Alarm Fund (2411) Balance For The Administration Of The False Alarm Reduction Program